

## Bhagat Phool Singh Mahila Vishwavidyalaya Khanpur Kalan (Sonepat), Haryana-131305

Office No. 01263-283001,283002, Fax No. 01263-283779, www.bpswomenuniversity.ac.in

NOTIFICATION

In terms of Executive Council's Resolution No. 32, of its 71<sup>st</sup> meeting held on 27/04/2022, and as per provision of Section 4 of the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal Act 2013), the Vice-Chancellor is pleased to constitute the Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) consisting of the following members:-

1.	Prof. Shweta Singh,	Presiding Officer
~	Deptt. of Management	
2.	Lt. Colonel (Dr.) Anil Balhera,	Member
0	Assistant Professor in Law, BPSMV	Mambar
3.	Ms. Gayatri,	Member
٨	TGT, Campus School Mr. Sanjeev Joshi,	Member
ч.	Dy Registrar, BPSMV	Wember
5	Smt. Sunil,	Member
0.	Hostel Warden	
6.	Dr. Neelam Dhanda,	Member
	Chairperson, ICC, KUK	
7.	Ms. Vinita Bakshi,	Member
	Founder President & COO, Aambra Foundation	
8.	Prof. Sonia Malik,	Member
~	Deptt. of Psychology, MDU, Rohtak	
9.	Ms. Priyanka, Student	Member
10	M.A. Social Work, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester,	Member
10	.Ms. Nupur Taneja, Student M.Com, 1 <sup>st</sup> year	Member
11	.Ms. Rashi Jindal, Student	Member
	M.Sc. Food & Nutrition	
	and an and a second of the second sec	

The term of the members of ICC shall be for three years. However, one third members may change every year with the due approval of the Vice-Chancellor as per provision of the Act.

\* This Notification has been issued in the supersession of this earlier Notification No. BPSMV/Acad/22/2499-2515 dated 23/08/2022.

Endst. No.BPSMV/Acad/22/2677 - 2715 Dated: 06/09/22 Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. All the members of the above committee.
- 2. All Deans'/HOD's/Principals'/Directors/Branch Officers of BPSMV, Khanpur Kalan.
- 3. P.S. to Vice-Chancellor (for information of the Vice-Chancellor), BPSMV, Khanpur Kalan.
- 4. P.A. to Registrar (for information of the Registrar), BPSMV, Khanpur Kalan.
- 5. Incharge, IT Cell, to kindly upload the same on the website, please.

Asstt. Registrar (Acad.) for Registrar

REGISTRAR